

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-1740 Version: 1 Name: Grant Placement - The Broad Center - Callie

Browning

Research and Assessment, Strategic Projects

Type: Application Status: Passed

File created: 8/13/2008 In control: Financial Management

On agenda: Final action: 8/13/2008

Enactment date: 8/13/2008

Enactment #: 08-1260

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of the Agreement between the District and the Broad Center for

the Management of Schools Systems, for the hiring and placement of Callie Browning, as an employee of the District; accepting grant up to \$90,000.00 for same to perform Research and Assessment and handle Strategic Projects for all departments and school sites as well as to provide

support to administative services for the period of August 1, 2008 through July 31, 2010.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 08-1740 - GRANT PLACEMENT - BROAD CENTER - CALLIE BROWNING, 2. 08-1740 - GRANT

PLACEMENT - BROAD CENTER - CALLIE BROWNING, 3. 08-1740 - GRANT PLACEMENT -

BROAD CENTER - CALLIE BROWNING

Contact: Matt.Hill@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/13/2008	1	State Administrator and/or Board of Education		

Approval by the Board of Education of the Agreement between the District and the Broad Center for the Management of Schools Systems, for the hiring and placement of Callie Browning, as an employee of the District; accepting grant up to \$90,000.00 for same to perform Research and Assessment and handle Strategic Projects for all departments and school sites as well as to provide support to administrative services for the period of August 1, 2008 through July 31, 2010.